Six Months Ended June 30, 1997   Year Ended December 31, 1996
   ------------------------------------------------------  -----------------------------------------------------
   The Company   Lockheed   Lockheed
   Three Months   Martin   Martin   Loral
   Ended   Predecessor   Predecessor   Acquired
   June 30,   Businesses   Pro forma   Pro forma   Businesses   Businesses   Pro forma   Pro forma
   1997   Adjustments  Consolidated   Adjustments  Consolidated
   -----------   -----------   -----------  ------------   -----------   -----------  -----------  ------------
   ($ in millions)

Statement of
 Operations Data:
Sales .....   $168.0   $158.9   $  --   $326.9   $543.1   $132.2   $  --   $675.3
Cost of sales . . .   152.9   151.0   (1.0)   302.9   499.4   124.4   (4.5)   619.3
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ------   ------   -----   ------
  Operating income   15.1   7.9   1.0   24.0   43.7   7.8   4.5   56.0
 Interest expense  .   10.0   8.4   1.3   19.7   24.2   4.4   (12.0)   40.6
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ------   ------   -----   ------
  Earnings
   (loss) before
   income taxes   .   5.1   (.5)   (.3)   4.3   19.5   3.4   (7.5)   15.4
 Income tax expense
   (benefit) . . . .   2.0   (.2)   (.1)   1.7   7.8   1.3   (3.0)   6.1
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ------   ------   -----   ------
  Net earnings
   (loss)   . . . .   $  3.1   $  (.3)   (.2)   2.6   $ 11.7   $  2.1   $(4.5)   $  9.3
   ======   ======   =====   ======   ======   ======   =====   ======